


HOHESTENET,

CDEIE.OVERDOSERREBEL\ LIFLefEEEL
TRICHDODESTEVETD,
AEBOMEEZTOICRIBSBDRICATAZE LD
FHTIED, CIEBRTBEVC ETTEARLEEL,

BURVDER

AT THRFINSEBFHEDZRIC. TEEDERIEBD
EBENEVLSICLTLEE L,

XS, ERISIEHRZ(ICUIED > TR TLEE LY,
ETRIFNTZER. XERODAM v FEZTICU. ETH
INFU—DIARTFT—=HULTLEE LY,
J\yFU—DEIRU. FTEIFEHEAZ(CLIEH>TEDIKR-T
<fEELY,

BCiRO—RODYa—MEEISERLTLIEE L,

RlIICASEYT %%

- 2FPRILTOR. AE—ROVMO—5—. Y —7k
- FEfTALI-Po/\wF1—

- ETH/I\vFU—F B

. E_g_

s ALY RA—IL

- IRT o

c AN—FV . EZFFV

-mET—7

RICAE93ITER

- NALVYFRSA)(— 2.0mm/1.5mm
- Zw)\—

c SIUFRUF

E Sy

- XU 1ESHE

- ThE—7F47

- JUZX

Thank you

Thank you for selecting the OVERDOSE product.
The this instruction manual you are reading was
designed to be easy to follow yet through in its
explanations.

Important

Build this kit in an area away from small children.
Tools, parts, and liquids can be dangerous.
Follow the operating instructions for the radio
equipment at all times.

Always turn offf the radio system and unplug the
battery pack when not using the car.

Follow the operating instructions for batteries and
charger at all times.

Insulate any exposed electrical wireing to prevent
dangerous short circuits.

Equipment Needed

- Two channel R/C surface radio system and
electric speed control

- Li-Po battery pack

- Battery Charger

- Motor

- Tire and wheel

- Body

- Spur gear and pinion gear

- Double Side Tape

Tool Recommended

- Hex Driver 2.0mm / 1.5mm
- Side Cutter

- Needle Nosed Pliers

- Calipers

- Thread Lock

- Hobby Knife

- Grease

ONEIDOSE

WELD techniques factory co.,Ltd.
www.weld-jp.com

|Made in Japan|




A 0-90

(jm

0D1546
RIIANYRYYRZYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

Ot

0D1532
R—IVAFvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

Ol

OD1530
ZIVEZAR—Y—3x5.5x2(F5vY)
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black)

Oll.,

0OD102:
O-JU53YR—IbR7U2T 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

I x 4

0D2125
TyhZAIU1— M3x12mm
Set Screw M3x12mm

(.,

0D1545
RIIANYRYT YRR I~ M3xBmm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

(jmm,

0D1546
RIIAYRYT YRR I~ M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O,

0D2117
R—JLF vk 4.8mm
Ball Nut 4.8mm

@)

0OD1532
R—ILRAFYR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

D X2
0D1028

O0-7Uo23vk—=IbN7UVY 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

ASARSYIDIEHILT
Slide Rack Assembly
OD1546

0D1028

O 0D1028

O © O

AL—RICELK KSITHHRLE T,
Adjust bearing position for smooth operation.

0OD1028

0D2107

0D2106 0OD1532

0D2107

@/OD%SO

4

TT——0D1546

ASARSYIDEHILT
Slide Rack Assembly

OD1171

0D2125
oD1171 W)

OD1545 0OD1532

% % 0D1028
S

0D2107

0D1028

0D2116

0OD1546




(jm

0D1546
RIIANYRYTYRZIYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

(fmmmm

0D1548
RIUAYRYTYRZIUa— M3x12mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

[Dmmx3

0D1551
73RV YR 2T 21— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

b,

0D1553
M3 OV F vk (&)
Lock Nut M3 (Thin Type)

1.

0D1543 .
O-7U7Y3UR=IURT7VUYY 4x8x3mmI 7 Ift
Flanged Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

0D1962

/ 0OD1030
&7

0OD1516

|:| X2
0OD1544

O0-7U9Y3VK—bN7U~%J 5x8x2.5mm
Flanged Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

H X2
0D1030

O0-7U993Vik—)bA7YU>2 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

3/

2OVMNILINYROIEHILT
Front Bulkhead Assembly

0OD1546

0D1460

0OD1963
0OD1543

0OD1548

OD1551
JOVNT I DHEHIIT
Front Differential Assembly
OD1513
OD1514
0OD1457
39T

0OD1513

T INTZEEL CFVHRAUY TURVEEICREELE T,
The differential should be tightened until the gear can not be roated
when both of the diff hubs are held.




(jmm

0D1546
RIIANYRYTYRZIYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

Ot ,

0D1532
R—ILAZvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

Ummmx4

0D2123
TSyyRYTyrZ2IYU1— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

Ofm,,

0D1534
K—ILZAZYR4.8x5
Ball Stud 4.8x5

5/

ZOVRNILINYROIEBHFILT

Front Bulkhead Assembly g
——

¥
OD1532//’% ‘

%5%001546

0D2194

0OD1463

6/

TOVRG ANV Y3V DEHIIT
Front Suspention Assembly

0OD1534

\\ <
P
OD210/
\ o\m 520

i
OD21ZSLE

0OD2105

0D2105—




(jmm

0D1546
IRTIANYRYTyh 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O, ,

0OD1532
R—ILRZYR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

Ol ,

0D1533
R—ILAZvR4.3x8
Ball Stud 4.3x8

.

0D1029
O—-7U523vik—bN7 U4 Bx10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

. |:| x2
0D1030

O-7U223Vk—IbAT7UZ5 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

sz

0D1555
ybZA5Y1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

TOVRN\TFHUT7 DHEHIIT
Front Hub Carrier Assembly

PoTE] OD1047\ f
Right ! s /
0OD1535
0OD1029 §\OD1532 OD1464 (L)—
1

0OD1029
0OD1463

0OD1535

|
OD1546— —<7)
’ %
iy

0D1047 A\

Sz 0D1047 = @

Grease % \ \

£ 0D1030
‘;y 0D1533
) , /
NG & S
1\

0D1047
0D1047

0oD1047

0D1464 (R)

JOVN\TF+UT7DOEDRFF
Front Hub Carrier Installation

)N,
= )

SRS
(1
)

A7
L

((

Q

\




(YD y 4

0D1964
F—2I\wT)b24mm
Turnbuckle 24mm

TPyIN—=7— LD F
Upper Arm Installation

OoD1171

9/

0OD1964

OoD1171

15.4mm

N

TPYIN=T—LIs
Upper Arm

AFFPIUVT A 15.2mm

Steering Right ’—‘
(T I

B ..

UVUIYRFTTIDHEHIIT
Rear Spool Assembly

10

QMMMXZ

0D1546
IRIINYRYTyRZIY 31— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

@mm

0D2120
RIIANYRYTYRZTYU1— M2x4mm
Button Head Socket Screw M2x4mm

O,

0D1030 .
O0-7Y923Vk—IbAT7U5 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

0OD1962
/ 0OD1030

0OD1546
0OD1507

0D2120

0D2104

0D2120

0OD1507

0D2104 ~ VYV
FIT7AFILFrB4T
Differential Final Gear 54T

0OD1030
0D1962




‘“:\llllIIIIlllllllIIIIllllllllIllllllllllllllll »

0D2122
IREIANYRY YR 21— M3x22mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm

(jrmmmmm

0oD2121
RIIANYRYyhZIY1— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

©)

0D2113
Dyyp— 3x7mm
Washer 3x7mm

ol

D102
O0-7U93vk—=ILN7U/Y 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

X2

(ﬂhﬂmﬂ] x4

0D1545

RIIANYRY YRR~ M3xBmm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

thﬂmmm x3

0OD1546

RIIAYRYYRZTU 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

D
oD

1551
73YMyRYI YR 2911~ M3Xx8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

|

'\lllllllllIIIlllllllllIIllllllllIIIllllllllIIlllllllllllllllllllllll\ -

0oD2124
73YMMyRYI YR RT3~ M3x35mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm

O,

0OD1532
R—ILRAZYRA.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

VY75 —XDEHILT
Rear Gear Case Assembly

0OD2113

0D2103

0OD2113

0D2122

0OD2121

UVFT7T—ZADEHILT
Rear Gear Case Assembly

E—45—/ F5ED
Motor / Not included

i

Lz

0D2106

0OD1545

0D2119

E—Y—EBEDRETDRIZFERLTLEE L,
Use motor specified length of the screws

0D2124

0OD1532

S
/@ 0OD1546
J* g

oD1532—




[Dmm]mmx4

OD1551
73RV YR ZIU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

D,

0oD2123
T3YMYRYS YR Z2IU 21— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

O[@IMXZ

0OD1534
R—ILRA5YR4.8x5
Ball Stud 4.8x5

O,

0D1532
R—ILZHvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

OL.

0OD1029
O0-7U723VR—IbAR7U22J Bx10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

Q.

OoD1030 .
0-7U23vk=)bR7YU2J 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

13

YUY Y IR 23y DEHILT
Rear Suspention Assembly

0D1456
0D1551
OD2105\ /
/
0D2123

0OD1456

T~ 0D1534
0D1551 0D2105

0OD1456

0OD2105

0D2105

E’Aomms

14

UV IN\TFvU7 DEHFIIT
Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

2EYNMAHIITET
Assembly 2 set

0OD1047

JUR
Grease

0OD1532

0D1047

0D1030

0OD1463

0OD1029




1555
tyhZHU1— M3x3mm Rear Hub Carrier Installation
Set Screw M3x3mm

©l,.

OD1529
FZIWEZAR—Y—3x5.5x1(F5vY)
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black)

m X2 §
oD @ U\ T+ T RO

0OD1555

) ——0D1529

OD1555 0OD1529 0D1522
0 O — ~
0D1965 PYIN—T —LDHIIT
F—2I\w2)L 36mm Upper Arm Assembl
Turnbuckle 35mm PP v OD1171

0OD1965

10



(jmm,

0D1546
RIIANYRYybZ2IU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

mml]x1

0OD1555
TyhZAIUa1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

C—JOx1

0D2196
E> 2x8mm

Pin 2x8mm
|:| x1

0OD1029
O0-27U023vif—=IbR7U2J 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

.

0OD2198 .
O0-7U9avk—=IbA7UVT 4x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x10x4mm

(jmmm

0D1546
REIANYRYTyRZIYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ﬂjmmmmx3

OD1551
73YMMyRYIYRATU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O,

0OD1532
R—ILRAFYR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

{ )
i
0D2126

Fvh M3
Nut M3

UV FPRyIZDEHILT OD1546
Rear Gear Box Asembly

0D2197

0OD1546

0D2196

0OD1555

0D2196

TARS—F 7 DIUBEZRELET
Set gear mesh by adjusting
idler gear mount position.

AT TPYVTY—IROEHIIT
Steering Servo Asembly

AFFUVIY—iR /O0—-JO774 )P+ X/ RIFED
Steering Servo / Low profile size / Not included

0OD1462

0D1462-23/24/25
23/ SANWA, KO, JR
24 | HITECH

.

25/ FUTABA \
()
G S

N

AT FPIUITY—IR T A X/ RlFE
Steering Servo / STD size / Not included

0OD1551

OD1551 0D2108

0D2108

0D2108
0D2108

11




BAG
@ Chassis Assembly
S —YDIEHFIIT . N
@ — @ O—>7077A )P4 X = BEYAX

~s<__ Low profile size Les STD size
> =)

SN
PN g~ eI
(jm,, @\/

0OD1548

0D1545
RIUAYRYYRZIU 21— M3Xx6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

0OD1545

(.,

0D1546
RIIANYRYTYRZIU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

0D1548
RIUAYRYTYRZIU1— M3x12mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

(o

0oD2121
RIUAYRYTYRZIU 21— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

KDMMWXZ

0OD1551

TSYMYRYyhZAIY 31— M3x8mm

Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm
AT TUVITUV DD — oD
i Stering Linkage Installation
X2 FPDONYISYY1Z/ELET .
D1028

0OD102 . "
O—7U5Yavi— ATV 4x8x3mm (A Adjust the motor position to get
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm Q\ \§‘ proper gear mesh.

@

TyhAIU1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

Qﬂbmmﬂm x4 E=F>Fv / BlFEb

0D1545 | Pinion Gear / Not included

RIUAYRYYRZTU 21— M3Xx6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

12




0OD1559

AYyMBHIITERY

Assembly 4 set

23y DIEHIUT

Shock Assembly

21

L) \ )
%P/ / ’ ,Qa

\ .uy.wuq AR

'/ A\ § ANy i\w/mm 7 @\ //L

7 =4Y)
o \\\ ,«A.fh lﬂ.«_\\Lw.\n\\\\\.
N\ A L /,\,\MA, 24
r%.,»lm. =1 ) ‘ \ ‘ \,.

) oF 1/
A ! ,.a,".
{ 03

W
R
7
=
A

A
3

Ay

)

IVIFA I
Shock Ol

"

Z0Vb2avs OO

Front Shock Installation

22

13

OD1559
EUVY (E-2)
E Clip (E-2)

© 4o

12}

oD1968— K)

(T
RS

TSYMYRYTyhATY1— M3x8mm

Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

P,

RIIAYRYyRZIY1— M3x8mm

0OD1551

(jmmm
0D1546




D1461

o)

U3y OB
Rear Shock Installation

@

/D

Wy 9
Y@ A @% 3
W~ 7K 3
< A2) £
\\ falys]
a 8=
1] R
8 ma

5 w§ g

(@) Y o2 a

o

Double Side Tape

mET—7

Speed Controller / Not included

AE—RIrO—5—/ 5l

‘mﬂ |

o i)
cooooo00 J 7

Refer to your radio’s owners manual for details on proper setup.

RCEEDEURV\SIAEZ SR CRiRLE T,

AN AN\ NN

S

s
\/

@

RCEBEDEDOR(F
Radio Installation

24

RIIAYRYTYRZTU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

(jmmm

0D1546

£ £

£ E S

6 £ & R Ee

= &SE Ng @ E

™ X £ ~ O X0

2s =1 D a3

E |2 as ==

oo a2 0 X [
® 8 Y 194 o0
x 02 X G X X [D

1 2 o K3

53 28 A8 <3

Ko Y N 8 S &4 ™

23 x Za x ,MS X Xg x
SOt 5% [C13K%E e38 e
<< BL0 N 3T — Qa,,
NN S =T = N5 rAYN=2S
JaTog= =1\ a5 aas [(O)as=
o£d ORE ORZ o£d HYoi2

14




INyFU—DERbfF
Battery Installation

25

/ BlIFED

U_
Battery / Not included

A

(
(558

Iy

/w\

\MM//‘%%

o

RIIANYRYYRZTU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

(jm,,
0D1546

.

>
Ko
g3
B 2
b5
o8
0@
Do
22
At
$e
2 E

1
0
0
-
[=]
o

i

The body post will need to be trimmed to mount most bodies.

RTAICEDE TRTARANEYIDEDE T,

AV DEOHIF

Tire Installation

€
&
SE
=5
| &
n=
88
3
£
Y]
Ly
ujd
$s
£
NG
NIC

B

0OD1461

OD1558

E>~ 2x10mm
Pin 2x10mm

N
‘
N

0D1554

[ JOx4

0D1557

54V / 75D
Tire / Not included

0OD1551

M4ATSvIF1OvF vk

Flanged Lock Nut M4

15



=YK
Parts Reference

(i

0D2120
RIINYRYTYRZIYUa— M2x4mm
Button Head Socket Screw M2x4mm

(jm

0D1545
IREIANYRY YRR 1— M3x6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

(jumm

0D1546
REIANYRYTyRZIYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

Qo

0D1548
RIIANYRYTYRZIUa— M3x12mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

Qo

0oD2121
RIIAYRYryRZIY1— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

‘“:\llllIIIlllllllIIIIllllllllIlllllllllllllllll

0D2122
RIIAYRYryRZTYU1— M3x22mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm

0OD1544

O0-7Y523VK—Ib\7U/% Bx8x2.5mm
Flanged Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm

0D1028

O0-2U523YR—=IbR7UVT 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

[

OD1733
TS5vhNYRZIU1— M2.6Xx6mm
Flat Head Hex Socket Screw M2.6x6mm

[

OD1551
73YMMyRYTYRATU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

[

0D2123
73YMyRYIyRATU1— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

I

0OD2124
73YMyRYI YR AT 1— M3x35mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm

]

0OD1555
EyhAIU1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

0D2125
tybhRAIU1— M3x12mm
Set Screw M3x12mm

oD1029 )
O-7U9Y3Vk=bA"TUYS 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

D

D1532
R—ILRZYR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

Offm

0D1534
R—ILRAFvR4.8x5
Ball Stud 4.8x5

Onmmm

0D1533
R—ILZHvR4.3x8
Ball Stud 4.3x8

O]

0OD1529

0OD1553
M3+ 0OV F v (ERY)
Lock Nut M3 (Thin Type)

O
0D2126

Fvhk M3
Nut M3

0oD1554
MATSIF400Fvh
Flanged Lock Nut M4

ZIWEZAR—Y—3x5.5x1(F5vY)
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black)

@l

0OD1530

FZIWEZAR—Y—3x5.5x2(F5vY)
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black)

N G W

0OD1964
F—2I\vT)b24mm
Turnbuckle 24mm

)

0D1965
F—2I1\wT)L 35mm
Turnbuckle 35mm

VAN

0D1462

Y—ie—I\—-2TUT

Servo Saver Spring

O mm

I o

OoD1521
v IJh2.6x22mm
Shaft 2.6x22mm

7 ]

0D1522
v Jh2.6x25mm
Shaft 2.6x25mm

D

0D1966 o
FIV=FVIN—ERytR—I)
Aluminum Shock Stand Off

O

0D2117
R—JLF vk 4.8mm
Ball Nut 4.8mm

i

0OD2115
ASARU=IV7IvARF vk
Slide Rail Adjust Nut

©)

0D2113
DyYp— 3x7mm
Washer 3x7mm

@~

0OD1558
RF4—E>6mm
Body Pin 6mm

M=

0D1622
AJU1— EZM4x10mm
Screw Pin M4x10mm

0D1559
EUVT (E-2)
E Clip (E-2)

©]

OoD1517
ASANTIL—bk
Thrust Plate

(@]

0OD1517
ASZAMR—Ib
Thrust Ball

O

oD1515
FIR—Ib
Diff Ball

(o)

0D2196
E> 2x8mm
Pin 2x8mm

L0

0D1557
E~ 2x10mm
Pin 2x10mm

—

0oD2113
FARS—Er v I
Idler Gear Shaft

OoD2113
FARS—FvFvk
Idler Gear Nut

oD1766 ) 0oD1516
O-7Y9Y3Vk=bA7PYUYS 8x12x3.5mm R=ILFTRAIVa— 0oD1173
Low Friction Bearing 8x12x3.5mm Differential Screw 54—
7\ Bladder
- Ol
0oD1030 ) 0D2198 0oD1968 0D1968 oD1727 0D1169
0-27U9Y3Vk=IbN7Y~J 10x15x4mm O—7U93VR—=IbA"TUVY 4x10x4mm FIL=0UYIFryT FIWZvavoFveyd ouvygs-i2 XUvg
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm Low Friction Bearing 4x10x4mm Aluminum O Ring Cap Aluminum Shock Cap O-ring $-12 X Ring
m [
Yavo+I7h28mm
Shock Shaft 28mm 0D1160 oD1516 0OD1516
0oD1543 ) . JvRRRSMIDHELY 3y I E RN ASARRIUYY ASARFwb
O-7U533Viti=IR 7YY 4x8x3mmI 5t PTFE Shock Piston OD1536 Thrust Spring Thrust Nut
Flanged Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm SavBIUT—(\—KF AR
Shock Cylinder (Hard Anodized) H:]
[001520 | RSN | © @ D OD1335
YavITv 21099, _
$p7R3x46mm Shock Shaft Guide Z27II TAF=)
Shaft 3x46mm D1047 0D2196 ange Pipe (Steel)
(0] PRI wTH ZAR—H— 4xBx1.5mm
Axle Shaft Spacer 4x6x1.5mm
[ 1 o [T ] optoar oD2116
25— ATT UYIORAR
0D2196 Spid Steering Post OD1963
ALV v T pider ISVIIN1T
Main Shaft 0D2101 Flange Pipe
AN—=H— 4x6x2mm JFS5vT
Spacer 4x6x2mm Balck P

(On

0D1047 _
PINBUPHKRRS A 7Y+ 7 48mm/2mmE~>

Drive Shaft Set (48mm/2mm Pin)

0D2120 _
VIYRT O RIVRT 41—
Rear Spool Axle Body

oD1514
R—ILF oI~k
Ball Diff Plate

:

|

0OD1513

K—ILFTHv T34 ~(POM/R)
Ball Diff Cup Joint (POM/R)

0OD1513

R=ILFThyTTaA >~ (POM/L)
Ball Diff Cup Joint (POMIL)

OD196!

2

PPPER )
Cup Joint Sleeve

0OD1560
2avIRTUT (#E1.3, B9, BRR28Mm/I5vY)
Shock Spring (1.3x28mm 9coils/Black)

0OD1507
UYwR7 O Vv T (POM)
Cup Joint (POM)

=

\

0D2195

FUVIF v T \ )

Tensioner Shaft N~——F
0oD1727
2avI 7 Iv AN vk

Aluminum Shock Adjust Nut

oD1727 .
FIWEZATUVHGIUR
Aluminum Spring Retainer

16




=YK
Parts Reference

QU @ QI
0oD2118

F—>I\yJ)L 80mm

Turnbuckle 80mm

0D1501 _ oD2104 YV - 0D2104 oD2112 0D1960
OD1457 LYy I BTITYI)  FI5ra L pEAT FARS—FP3IT  ADUS—FP27T  ZN—FPmILy—
>57—1— 39T enter Pully 16T (Black) Differential Final Gear 54T Idler Gear 31T Counter Gear 27T Spur Gear Holder

Diff Pulley Set 39T

]
0OD1542
OD1542 FUFFIAT
PUTFEYYT  pntenna Pipe
Antenna Cap

OoD2111
20Ybvavo 59—
Front Shock Tower

0oD2111
Uvyavoso
Rear Shock Tower

0D2119 X
E—5—TL—NIT3vD)
Motor Plate (Black)

0OD1463
7yISA My IOV YY)
Upright Set

0D1464
CI\Ttvhk(6)
Hub Carrier Set (6 Degrees)

VD VR
olfe
N\ N\

N N

0OD1456
Y2R7—-LtyhTOYNUY)
Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear)

N\
©
T T T T T T T ] N
w=IbFvyT/oavoI\ =Yy (EUTFTY)
Ball Cap / Shock Parts Set (Molybdenum)




=YK
Parts Reference

0D1460
IASZA e 27
Bumper Set

O
[ [ d]

| |
J

0D2106
XYIN=T—Ltyk
Member Frame Set

g; ooooooooooooooooooD:

\ g; OOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOOD:
)

@@OO@OOO@@@@OO@OOOOOO )‘ \%

oD1462
Y-kt /\—tvk 0OD1461 <
Servo Saver Set KT RANEzYS

Body Post Set

Oo®o0)HOo(To®aol))

©OOOOOOOO
©0o@®mo©) ) O((©omo)

0D2105 0D2197
BRIOUMeYh FPT—RAENIVNFVYaF—tyh
Suspension Mount Set Gear Case & Belt Tensioner Set

18




=YK
Parts Reference

o=

oD2107
ASARRFTUVIRI DV NEYh
Slide Steering and Mount Set

ol ]
NOIN
@ 1]

G

—C

=y - U

@

o
0
:
00«

0D2108
RyFU—RA &Y —RIIV Mk
7 Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set
T h_Yi'

oD2102
XLV IT—Ltvh
Main Frame Set

S ——

0D21 94
Belt

19




ERE
Exploded View

OD1558 0oD1461

/OD1465 °D1558‘%

%/ 0D1558

0D1558

0D1461

0D1460

0D1546

0D1546.

—
0D1462 0D2126
—_
/

OD1462—__

%
op1462— ==
0D1462

=
oD1532
OD1462—__ =z ! 0OD1551

001551 % /

0D2108
= S
=
002103

0D1548

0D1545

) __0D1545

oD1532___ % %
@/omozs

0oD2117__ '
: /omozs

0D2197

__op2107

@ \ 001545\@
0oD1551 @ @ | __op2tis
oD1551 @ Q 0D1546 @/om 546
0015514 0D1463
/ opi7
0D1966 / @, 002125
( % /ooy
0D1554 r % /
O/D1456 00/1171
0D1533 oD1171 0D1463 0oD1532___
2 @35)
¢0),~ \ﬁ (\\@ 0D1964 X
( " 001535\ | \
@’Q @ ) R OD1532___ I oD1532
pd @ > 0D1532 \ 01171 0D1546
0D1557 / > I
e ( s oD1171 % % & /88%;2
0D1029 OD1553 ﬁ
\ 0D1546
oD1a6s— % 00}047 0})1047 \@ /002197 0D1028__| / [
S 0D1963 0D1530 /S
0D1535 / @\001047 @ @4001543 V= I ) __OD1546
0D1546—Q < &P @Y
0D1047 L OD1548 ' I S __opi02s
- e
0D1030 ] 2
0D1464 ie \ - 0D2106 0D1546
0D1555 2 S IO
] oD1171
oD1521— =
oD1534— . \ 0D1546 o / 0D1964
Q) 0D2105 i oD1171
0D2105 \ ﬁ; /
\ \ 0OD'1456 <‘D‘?> ﬁ S~ OD1546 %
op1171
& 0D1520 Al oD1%4
I);> ’ opei gp1o47 [ oDi171
‘ / s Py
op2107 -~ 3 ﬂ ;01047 %
0D1047
op2105— E @\ o) 0D1533
0D1962 S 0D2105 /" opisss
0D1030 ﬁ 0D2123 T 7\1.\';‘ %/ 0D1532
DS = o —
0D2123 N6 /
/ 4 < g % 0D1463
I, N\, opiss N = A)sze
\, 01520 / SV / 0D1557
0D1030 0D2105 l oD1456 /
opiste op1521 e @i
7 ‘ OD1464 0D1030 N y
3, 0/
/ S Q 0D1535 /
0D1962

0D1507

0D1546 031030

\‘ﬁ@ 0D1516

R (@ /
oD1517 \ﬁ?

0D1030

0D1962

©

0D1555
0D1456

0D1546 oD1554

20




RHX
Exploded View

0D1546

g0 A

-
>

0D1545

0D1555

i}

. ” \ODZI 97
\0021 97

0D1545

0oD2112

‘\' 0D2196
D/ o545 \ DX
I
0D1960 /OD2196 0D1546 ©)
op219s _opisss oD2107
| ® & -
® 0D2196 /
\ 0OD2198
op1371 op1so—(Q \'@ J/ 0D1546
oD1461
=) 0D2103 & )
é‘:’ 0oD2124 / !
< / o 0D21;3[)z113 ob2i21
C\ = 0D1029
o171 ‘ > Bmgsoze 0oD2107
S
\ op2118 S / op2113
e :
o171
OD1554 %) 0D1965 OO patat
| 0D1532 /
. \% OD1171 01047 /
@ / / & opioar % oprz
S —0D1047 N/
0D1456/ /é@ A5, opi1529 %
0D1557 / ) / 0oD1047 %
@ 0D1551—,
op102s oD1532
/ ) 7 @\001534 | oisas ODIS40 /
OD1555 / : SNT (SN \.\\ @\001551 | op2121
OD1463 OD1030 - <5 ) OD1456 % ﬁ oD1532
SN0 0D1551
/ @ ) opisgs p
opis2z” 0D1456 Lo 00‘2105 N\
Sl %
) 0D2106
65)\ 0D1520
0D2105 oD1171
fe::>, 0oD1965
oD2194 OD2105 S oD1171
oD1047

o545 OD1545

op2105— 0oD2123

i

OD2123L/E
&

0D1520

y

S

___oDis4s

0D2102

Q 0D1546

T
002108/ \\‘ 3

0D2108

0D1966
0D1530

‘ \39

0D1461

/
e

—!
- 0D1047

0D1047

0D1551 [J—— p1532

1¢

29
\ /
0D1030 'L ". & ‘
[ e @
o555
oD1463 /
oD1456 /
oD1554

001727\©
001727\

1)
—

OD1560__

001727\@

omm\

V)

S~

___0D1968

@" ___opi7t
&)
___opi17s

&_——OP15%

@/onnso
S, OD15%9

ﬂ/om 539
%/om 536

~____oDli69

@/om 172

@/ODI 968

21




Part No. Part Name Price
OD1171  R—)LFvyF/Lav /=Yy EYITTY) Ball Cap / Shock Parts Set (Molybdenum) 700
OD1456 HRX7—Ltyb@OVE/YY) Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear) 750
0D1457 T277—1)—tvk(33T/39T) Diff Pulley Set (33T/39T) 850
OD1460 /\>/\—twhk Bumper Set 700
0D1461 ARTF1—RRrtvb Body Post Set 900
0oD1462 H—iRtAf/3—tvyk Servo Saver Set 800
0OD1463 754 hybTAVE/1YY) Upright Set 600
0D1464 C/\T+tvk(6° ) Hub Carrier Set (6 Degrees) 600
0D1465 ™LA/ /N— Urethane Bumper (Black) 500
0D1501 > %—7J—1)—16T(For Vacula/ 75v%) Center Pulley 16T (For Vacula/Black) 1,700
0D1507  YTwhT7HRILAYFHPOM/ 2pcs) Cup Joint (POM/Rear Spool Axle/2pcs) 1,200
0D1513  R—ILTI7HyTCaAMPOM/LR Eyh) Ball Diff Cup Joint (POM/LR Set) 1,600
0OD1514  R—)LTITL—M 2pcs) Ball Diff Plate (2pcs) 500
0D1515  FT277R—JL(13pcs) Diff Ball (13pcs) 500
0D1516  R—ILTIRIai—tvbk Differential Screw Set 800
0OD1517  RSAMRFYLH vk Differential Thrust Set 700
0OD1520 4 7bk3x46mm(2pcs) Shaft 3x46 (2pcs) 500
OD1521 4 7b2.6x22mm(2pcs) Shaft 2.6x22mm(2pcs) 500
0OD1522 4 7b2.6x25mm(2pcs) Shaft 2.6x25mm(2pcs) 500
0D1529 T ILSRR—H—3x5.5x1(F5vy%/8pcs) Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black/8pcs) 500
0D1530  FJLSRAR—H—3x5.5x2(F5v*%/8pcs) Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black/8pcs) 500
0D1532 HR—JLAAYK4.3x5(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.3x5 (8pcs) 800
0D1533 HR—JLAAYK4.3x8(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.3x8 (8pcs) 800
0D1534 HR—JLAAYK4.8x5(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.8x5 (8pcs) 800
0D1535 75U UIRL HARF—IL/4pcs) Flange Pipe (Steel/2pcs) 500
0D1536  avyHi B —(\—FFILIA/2pcs) Shock Cylinder (Hard Anodized/2pcs) 1,800
0D1539 3y +T7h28mm(2pcs) Shock Shaft 28mm(2pcs) 600
OD1560 avH RN 5 (#1%1.3, #£509, BEAEK28mm/I5vY) Shock Spring (1.3x28mm 9coils/Black) 500
0D1172  $avyH v IhH AR (4pcs) Shock Shaft Guide (4pcs) 800
0D1173 54 —(4pcs) Bladder (4pcs) 500
OD1160 ZvHEHBHEHIYHL  avIER R 2yb PTFE Shock Piston Set (¢ 0.6x2/ ¢ 0.7x2/ ¢ 0.8x2/Blank) 1,600
0D1169  1aviA I —ILEyb(X YT, v TRAAE, VL) Shock Oil Seal Set (X ring/Shaft Guide/Shim) 1,000
0D1047 F35A4 LIkt Yk (For Vacula, Divall, R31/48mm/2mmE>) Drive Shaft Set (48mm/2mm Pin/for Vacula, Divall, R31) 3,500
OD1542 72 TF 1 MM A F vy I ftE/50mm) Antenna Pipe (w/Cap/50mm) 400
0D1736  R—ILTIHvTaA> b2y POM) Ball Diff Cup Joint Set (POM) 1,600
0D1028 A—2YHiaviR—ILATY 24 4x8x3mm (2pcs) Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm (2pcs) 300
0D1029 A—2YHLaviR—ILART2 % 5x10x4mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm (4pcs) 500
0D1030 A—2YHiariR—ILAT 4 10x15x4mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm (4pcs) 600
0D1543 O—2YHLavR—ILARTY S 4x8x3mmI S AT (2pcs) Flanged Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm (2pcs) 500
0OD1544 O—2YHLavR—ILART % 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs) 540
OD1545 RAUAYFYSYERD)a— M3x6mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm (10pcs) 300
OD1546 RAAYEYH YRR S 2— M3x8mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 300
OD1548 REUAYRY4rybR 1) 21— M3x12mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D1551 I5ybAYREY4H YR 91) 21— M3x8mm (10pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 300
0D1553 M3 40O Fvh( &% /10pcs) Lock Nut M3 (Thin Type/10pcs) 300
0D1554 M4 oF+402F vk (4pcs) Flanged Lock Nut M4 (4pcs) 300
0D1555 tybkX#%1)a— M3x3 (10pcs) Set Screw M3x3mm (10pcs) 300
0D1557 E> 2x10mm (10pcs) Pin 2x10mm (10pcs) 300
0D1558 7RF1—E>6mm (10pcs) Body Pin 6mm (10pcs) 300
0D1559 EY>% (E-2/10pcs) E Clip (E=2/10pcs) 200
0D1727 TFIISTONARF YRR TYL T IRty IS5vY) Aluminum Shock Adjust Nut & Spring Retainer Set (Black) 3,500
0D1962 AvITTaA b RYY—(T5v%4/2pcs) Cup Joint Sleeve (Black/2pcs) 800
0D1963 252 T/8LH TS99/ 2pcs) Flange Pipe (Black/2pcs) 500
0D1964  FILIZ—2 /399 )L24mm(T 5y 4/ 2pcs) Aluminum Turnbuckle 24mm (Black/2pcs) 650
0D1965 TFILIA—2 /399 )L35mm(T5v4/2pcs) Aluminum Turnbuckle 35mm (Black/2pcs) 750
0OD1966 T7ILEH 2 /X—ERYrR—IL(TFv%9/4pcs) Aluminum Shock Stand Off (Black/4pcs) 600
0D1968 TFILE aviFryItyMISVH/2pcs) Aluminum Shock Cap Set (Black/2pcs) 1,500
0D2102 AAL 7L —L+tvbk Main Frame Set 2,000
0D2103 ¥ Fv4s—Xtvk Rear Gear Case Set 800
0D2104 Ftryh(54T/31T) Gear Set (54T/31T) 600
0D2105 HARAIYOIUbhtEYE Suspension Mount Set 800
0D2106 A /N\—JL—L+tyk Member Frame Set 1,500
0D2107 RSARRTFZULT &IV YE Slide Steering and Mount Set 1,000
0D2108 /\wTY—kLA&Y—RII U YE Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set 1,200
0D2110  FARSL v INIFYH) Center Shaft (Black) 1,800
0oD2111 23y 937—ty3.0mm/ZEV /1)) Shock Tower Set (3.0mm/Front/Rear) 3,200
0oD2112 A 3—F¥271T Counter Gear 27T 1,000
0D2113  FARZF—FYI v Ibtyb (UvTh, Tk, Tyiv—2pcs) Idler Gear Shaft Set (Shaft, Nut, Washer 2pcs) 700

22




Part No. Part Name Price
0D2114 A i ¥Tk Main Shaft 1,300
0D2115  RSARL—ILT7 ¥ ARF Yk (2pcs) Slide Rail Adjust Nut(2pcs) 600
0OD2116 RTTYUTHRRE Steering Post 500
0D2117  7R—)LFvF4.8(2pcs) Ball Nut 4.8(2pcs) 500
0D2118 T ILIR—2 /3w )L80mm(TS5v%) Aluminum Turnbuckle 80mm (Black) 900
0D2119 E—52—TL—kr(T5vY) Motor Plate (Black) 1,600
0D2120 YSYRFHRILIRTA4—(TS5v4Y) Rear Spool Axle Body (Black) 2,200
0D2121  HREUAYEYA YRR S 12— M3x15mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm (10pcs) 300
0D2122 REUAYEYA YRR D) a— M3x22mm (5pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm (5pcs) 300
0D2123  75YbAYRY4yhR91) 21— M3x12mm (10pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D2124  IS5YRAYRYT LR 1) a— M3x35mm (5pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm (5pcs) 300
0D2125 +ybkX%!)a— M3x12mm (10pcs) Set Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D2126 M3+ yMNIFS5y%/10pcs) M3 Nut (Black/10pcs) 300
0D2194 AJLF576mm-192T/3mm) Belt (576mm-192T/3mm) 1,600
0D2195 Trigat—I+vThk Tensioner Shaft 700
0D2196 AP ¥Tk Main Shaft 1,300
0D2197 FVYH7—RE&ANILNTFULaF—I IV bEyh Gear Case & Belt Tensioner Mount Set 800
0D2198 RA—27YH1aVR—ILARTY2 Y 4x10x4mm (2pcs) Low Friction Bearing 4x10x4mm (2pcs) 600

23




&

ONVEIIOSEE

WELD techniques factory co.,Ltd.
www.weld-jp.com

'Made in Japan|




